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key* 00554039 0001 E V3.1EveryonedeservesaGuardian
Everyday,Guardiangives26millionAmericansthe
securitytheydeservethroughourinsuranceand
wealthmanagementproductsandservices. 
We’vepartneredwithyourorganizationtooffer
youarangeofemployeebenefits.Insidethispack,
you’llfindtheplansyouremployerthinksyoumight
benefitfrom. 

Know
yourbenefits

Yourbenefitssupportyourphysicaland
financialwellbeing,tohelpkeepyouand
yourlovedonesprotected.
WithGuardian,you’reingoodhands.
We’vebeendeliveringonourpromisesfor
over150years,andwe’relookingforward
todoingthesameforyoutoo.

Readthroughthisinformation.

Findoutmoreaboutyourbenefits.

Talktoyouremployerifyouneed
helporhaveanyquestions.

CustomerService(888)600-1600
MondaytoFriday|8am

to8:30pm
ET 

123

Thisdocumentisasummaryofthemajorfeaturesoftheinsurance
coveragethat'sbeenagreedtowithyouremployer–itisn'tyourcontract.

©
Copyright2020TheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica

Workplacebenefits
Welcometo

Yourcoverageoptions 
Life
insurance

Protectingyourfamily's
financialfuture
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Watchourvideo
Howlifeinsuranceprotects
familiesandcoverscriticalcosts.

Life
insurance
Ifsomethinghappenstoyou,life
insurancecanhelpyourfamily
reducefinancialstress.
Lifeinsurancehelpsprotectyourfamily’sfinancesbyproviding
acashbenefitifyoupassaway.Thisensuresthatthey’llbe
financiallysupported,andcancoverimportantthingsfrom
billstofuneralcosts.Withlifepolicies,youcangetaffordable
lifeinsuranceprotectionforasetperiodoftime.

Whoisitfor?
Everyone’slifeinsuranceneedsaredifferent,dependingontheirfamily
situation.That’swhygrouplifeinsurancethroughanemployerisaneasier
andmoreaffordableoptionthanindividuallifeinsurance.

Whatdoesitcover?
Lifeinsuranceprotectsyourlovedonesbyprovidingabenefit
(whichisusuallytax-exempt)ifyoupassaway.

WhyshouldIconsiderit?
Lifeinsuranceisaboutmorethanjustcoveringexpenses.Depending
onyourcircumstances,itcouldtakeyourfamilyyearstorecoverfrom

the
lossofyourincome.
Withalifeinsurancebenefit,yourfamilywillhaveextramoneytocover
mortgageandrentpayments,legalormedicalfees,childcare,tuition,
andanyoutstandingdebts.

Guardian,itssubsidiaries,agents,andemployeesdonotprovidetax,legal,
oraccountingadvice.Consultyourtax,legal,oraccountingprofessional
regardingyourindividualsituation.

Preparingandplanning
Jorge’sneverconsideredpurchasing
lifeinsurance,butafterbeingofferedit
throughwork,hedecidesit’sasmart
waytoprotecthisfamily.

Jorgehasamortgage,andbecause
hiswifeishelpingtotakecareofher
mother,sheonlyworkspart-time.In
addition, hisdaughterisaboutto
startcollege.
Jorgelooksathowhisfamilywould
beaffectedbylosinghim.
Averagefuneralcost:$9,000
Averagemortgagedebt:$202,000
Averagecostofcollege:$17,000-
$44,000
Averagehouseholdcreditcarddebt:
$8,500
Withlifeinsurance,Jorgecan
makesurethatpartofthese
costsarecoveredifsomething
happenstohim.

Thisexampleisforillustrative
purposesonly.Yourplan’scoverage
mayvary.Seeyourplan’sinformation
onthefollowingpagesforspecific
amountsanddetails.

Youwillreceivethesebenefitsifyoumeettheconditionslistedinthepolicy.

GUARDIAN®isaregisteredtrademarkofTheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica
LAFOURCHEPARISHSCHOOLBOARD

Kitcreated08/17/2022
ALLOTHERELIGIBLEEMPLOYEES
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Yourlifecoverage
B

A
SIC

LIFE
V
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M
LIFE

E
m

ployee
B

enefit
Y

our
em

ployer
provides

$25,000
Basic

T
erm

Life
coverage

for
all

fulltim
e

em
ployees.

$10,000
increm

ents
to

a
m

axim
um

of$400,000.See
C

ost
Illustration

page
for

details.

A
ccidentalD

eath
and

D
ism

em
berm

ent
Y

our
Basic

Life
coverage

includes
A

ccidentalD
eath

and
D

ism
em

berm
ent

coverage.

Em
ployee,Spouse

&
C

hild(ren)
coverage.M

axim
um

1
tim

es
life

am
ount.

Spouse
B

enefit
N

/A
$5,000

increm
ents

to
a

m
axim

um
of$400,000.See

C
ost

Illustration
page

for
details.

C
hild

B
enefit

N
/A

Y
our

dependent
children

age
birth†

to
26

years.
Y

ou
m

ay
elect

one
ofthe

follow
ing

benefit
options:$10,000.

Subject
to

state
lim

its.See
C

ost
Illustration

page
for

details.

G
uarantee

Issue:T
he

‘guarantee’m
eans

you
are

not
required

to
answ

er
health

questions
to

qualify
for

coverage
up

to
and

including
the

specified
am

ount,w
hen

you
sign

up
for

coverage
during

the
initial

enrollm
ent

period.

G
uarantee

Issue
coverage

up
to

$25,000
per

em
ployee

W
e

G
uarantee

Issue
coverage

up
to:
Em

ployee
$100,000.

Spouse
$25,000.

D
ependent

children
$10,000.

P
rem

ium
s

C
overed

by
your

com
pany

ifyou
m

eet
eligibility

requirem
ents

Increase
on

plan
anniversary

after
you

enter
next

five-year
age

group

P
ortability:A

llow
s

you
to

take
coverage

w
ith

you
ifyou

term
inate

em
ploym

ent.
Y

es,w
ith

age
and

other
restrictions

Y
es,w

ith
age

and
other

restrictions

C
onversion:A

llow
s

you
to

continue
your

coverage
after

your
group

plan
has

term
inated.

Y
es,w

ith
restrictions;see

certificate
ofbenefits

Y
es,w

ith
restrictions;see

certificate
ofbenefits

A
ccelerated

Life
B

enefit:A
lum

p
sum

benefit
is

paid
to

you
ifyou

are
diagnosed

w
ith

a
term

inalcondition,as
defined

by
the

plan.
Y

es
Y

es
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W
aiver

ofP
rem

ium
s:Prem

ium
w

illnot
need

to
be

paid
ifyou

are
totally

disabled.
For

em
ployees

disabled
prior

to
age

60,w
ith

prem
ium

s
w

aived
untilage

65,ifconditions
are

m
et

For
em

ployees
disabled

prior
to

age
60,w

ith
prem

ium
s

w
aived

untilage
65,ifconditions

m
et

B
enefit

R
eductions:Benefits

are
reduced

by
a

certain
percentage

as
an

em
ployee

ages.
35%

at
age

65,50%
at

age
70,65%

at
age

75
35%

at
age

65,50%
at

age
70,65%

at
age

75

Subjectto
coverage

lim
its

�
Voluntary

Life:Infantcoverage
is

lim
ited

based
on

age.
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V
oluntary

Life
C

ost
Illustration:

To
determ

ine
the

m
ost

appropriate
levelofcoverage,as

a
rule

ofthum
b,you

should
consider

about
6

-
10

tim
es

your
annualincom

e,
factoring

in
projected

costs
to

help
m

aintain
your

fam
ily’s

current
life

style.
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P
olicy

E
lection

A
m

ount
M

onthly
prem

ium
s

displayed.
C

ost
ofA

D
&

D
is

included.

Em
ployee

$10,000
$4.20

$20,000
$8.40

$30,000
$12.60

$40,000
$16.80

$50,000
$21.00

$60,000
$25.20

$70,000
$29.40

$80,000
$33.60

$90,000
$37.80

$100,000
$42.00

$110,000
$46.20

$120,000
$50.40

$130,000
$54.60

$140,000
$58.80

$150,000
$63.00

$160,000
$67.20

$170,000
$71.40

$180,000
$75.60

$190,000
$79.80

$200,000
$84.00

$210,000
$88.20

$220,000
$92.40

$230,000
$96.60

$240,000
$100.80

$250,000
$105.00

$260,000
$109.20

$270,000
$113.40

$280,000
$117.60

$290,000
$121.80
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V
oluntary

Life
C

ost
Illustration

continued

$300,000
$126.00

$310,000
$130.20

$320,000
$134.40

$330,000
$138.60

$340,000
$142.80

$350,000
$147.00

$360,000
$151.20

$370,000
$155.40

$380,000
$159.60

$390,000
$163.80

$400,000
$168.00

P
olicy

E
lection

A
m

ount

Spouse
$5,000

$2.10

$10,000
$4.20

$15,000
$6.30

$20,000
$8.40

$25,000
$10.50

$30,000
$12.60

$35,000
$14.70

$40,000
$16.80

$45,000
$18.90

$50,000
$21.00

$55,000
$23.10

$60,000
$25.20

$65,000
$27.30

$70,000
$29.40

$75,000
$31.50

$80,000
$33.60

$85,000
$35.70

$90,000
$37.80

$95,000
$39.90

$100,000
$42.00

$105,000
$44.10

$110,000
$46.20

$115,000
$48.30
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V
oluntary

Life
C

ost
Illustration

continued

$120,000
$50.40

$125,000
$52.50

$130,000
$54.60

$135,000
$56.70

$140,000
$58.80

$145,000
$60.90

$150,000
$63.00

$155,000
$65.10

$160,000
$67.20

$165,000
$69.30

$170,000
$71.40

$175,000
$73.50

$180,000
$75.60

$185,000
$77.70

$190,000
$79.80

$195,000
$81.90

$200,000
$84.00

$205,000
$86.10

$210,000
$88.20

$215,000
$90.30

$220,000
$92.40

$225,000
$94.50

$230,000
$96.60

$235,000
$98.70

$240,000
$100.80

$245,000
$102.90

$400,000
$168.00

P
olicy

E
lection

A
m

ount

C
hild(ren)

$10,000
$0.60

R
efer

to
G

uarantee
Issue

row
on

page
above

for
V

oluntary
Life

G
Iam

ounts.
Infant

coverage
is

lim
ited

for
the

first
tw

o
w

eeks
ofinfant’s

life.
†Benefit

reductions
apply.
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LIM
IT

A
T

IO
N

S
A

N
D

E
X

C
LU

SIO
N

S:

A
SU

M
M

A
R

Y
O

F
P

LA
N

LIM
IT

A
T

IO
N

S
A

N
D

EX
C

LU
SIO

N
S

FO
R

LIFE
A

N
D

A
D

&
D

C
O

V
ER

A
G

E:
You

m
ustbe

w
orking

full-tim
e

on
the

effective
date

ofyour
coverage;otherw

ise,your
coverage

becom
eseffective

afteryou
have

com
pleted

a
specific

w
aiting

period.Em
ployees

m
ustbe

legally
w

orking
in

the
U

nited
Statesin

orderto
be

eligible
forcoverage.

U
nderw

riting
m

ustapprove
coverage

forem
ployees

on
tem

porary
assignm

ent:(a)
exceeding

one
year;or(b)in

an
area

undertravelw
arning

by
the

U
S

D
epartm

entofState.
Subjectto

state
specific

variations.Evidence
ofInsurability

is
required

on
alllate

enrollees.
Thiscoverage

w
illnotbe

effective
untilapproved

by
a

G
uardian

underw
riter.Thisproposal

ishedged
subjectto

satisfactory
financialevaluation.Please

referto
certificate

ofcoverage
for

fullplan
description.

D
ependentlife

insurance
w

illnottake
effectifa

dependent,otherthan
a

new
born,is

confined
to

the
hospitalor

otherhealth
care

facility
orisunable

to
perform

the
norm

al
activitiesofsom

eone
oflike

age
and

sex.
A

ccelerated
Life

Benefitis
notpaid

to
an

em
ployee

under
the

follow
ing

circum
stances:one

w
ho

is
required

by
law

to
use

the
benefitto

pay
creditors;is

required
by

courtorderto
pay

the
benefitto

another
person;isrequired

by
a

governm
entagency

to
use

the
paym

entto
receive

a
governm

entbenefit;or
loseshisorhergroup

coverage
before

an
accelerated

benefitispaid.

V
oluntary

Life
O

nly:
W

e
pay

no
benefitsifthe

insured’s
death

is
due

to
suicide

w
ithin

tw
o

years
from

the
insured’s

originaleffective
date.This

tw
o

year
lim

itation
also

applies
to

any
increase

in
benefit.This

exclusion
m

ay
vary

according
to

state
law

.Late
entrantsand

benefitincreases
require

underw
riting

approval.
G

P-1-R-LB-90,G
P-1-R-EO

PT-96
G

uarantee
Issue/C

onditionalIssue
am

ountsm
ay

vary
based

on
age

and
case

size.See
your

Plan
A

dm
inistratorfordetails.Late

entrants
and

benefitincreasesrequire
underw

riting
approval.

For
A

D
&

D
:

W
e

pay
no

benefitsforany
losscaused:

by
w

illfulself-injury;sickness,disease
orm

edicaltreatm
ent;

by
participating

in
a

civildisorderor
com

m
itting

a
felony;Traveling

on
any

type
ofaircraftw

hile
having

dutieson
thataircraft;

by
declared

orundeclared
actof

w
ar

orarm
ed

aggression;w
hile

a
m

em
berofany

arm
ed

force
(M

ay
vary

by
state);w

hile
driving

a
m

otorvehicle
w

ithouta
current,valid

driver’s
license;

by
legalintoxication;or

by
voluntarily

using
a

non-prescription
controlled

substance.C
ontract#G

P-1-R-A
D

C
L1-00

et
al.W

e
w

on'tpay
m

ore
than

100%
ofthe

Insurance
am

ountforalllosses
due

to
the

sam
e

accident,exceptasstated.The
lossm

ustoccur
w

ithin
a

specified
period

oftim
e

ofthe
accident.Please

see
contractfor

specific
definition;definition

ofloss
m

ay
vary

depending
on

the
benefitpayable.

GuardianGroupLifeInsuranceunderwrittenandissuedbyTheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica,NewYork,NY.Productsarenot
availableinallstates.Policylimitationsandexclusionsapply.Optionalridersand/orfeaturesmayincuradditionalcosts.Plandocumentsare
thefinalarbiterofcoverage.
PolicyForm

#GP-1-LIFE-15
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Howitcanhelp

Thisserviceisonlyavailableifyoupurchasequalifyinglinesofcoverage.
Seeyourplanadministratorformoredetails.
WillPrepServicesareprovidedbyUpriseHealth,anditscontractors.TheGuardianLife
InsuranceCompanyofAmerica(Guardian)doesnotprovideanypartofWillPrepServices.
Guardianisnotresponsibleorliableforcareoradvicegivenbyanyproviderorresource
undertheprogram.Thisinformationisforillustrativepurposesonly.Itisnotacontract.
OnlytheAdministrationAgreementcanprovidetheactualterms,services,limitations
andexclusions.GuardianandUpriseHealthreservetherighttodiscontinuetheWillPrep
Servicesatanytimewithoutnotice.Legalserviceswillnotbeprovidedinconnectionwith
orpreparationforanyactionagainstGuardian,UpriseHealth,oryouremployer.

Prepareyourwill
withtheassistance
orsupportof
anattorney

Accesssimple
documentsincluding
willsandpowerof
attorneyletters

Speakwith
consultantsto
discussestate
planning

Howtoaccess
ToaccessWillPrepServices,
you’llneedafewpersonaldetails.

Visit
willprep.uprisehealth.com
Username
WillPrep
Password
GLIC09

Formoreinformationorsupport,
youcanreachoutbyphoning
18774336789.

WillPrep
Protecttheonesyoulovewitharange
ofdedicatedservicesdesignedtohelp
youprovideforyourfamily.
WillPrepServicesincludesarangeofdifferentresourcesthat
makeiteasierforyoutoprepareawill.
Theserangefrom

alibraryofonlineplanningdocumentsto
accessingexperiencedprofessionalsthatcanhelpyouwith
themorecomplicateddetails.

2020-104979(07/22)
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Electronic
Evidenceof
Insurability
(EOI)

*Applicable tocoveragerequiring full Evidenceof Insurability (not applicable toconditional issue amounts). Electronic EOIis available using most internet 
browsers.

ElectronicEOIkeepsthingssimple

OuronlineEOIformsareaneasier,quicker
alternativetotraditionalpaperforms,helping
yougetcoveredwhenyouneedtoprovide
additionalinformation.
Thereareafewsituationswhereyouneedtoanswerhealth
questions,enrollforhigheramountsofcoverage,orrequest
coverageaftertheinitialeligibilityperiod.Inallofthesesituations,
ouronlineEOIform

keepsthingssimple.

WithGuardian’selectronicEOIforms,yourdataiskept
secureateverystageoftheprocess.Andwithfewer
errorsthanhand-writtenforms,andfastersubmission
digitally,it’seasierthanevertocompleteitandgetcovered.
ElectronicEOIcanbeusedfor*:
•Basiclife
•Voluntarylife
•Shortterm

disability
•Longterm

disability

GUARDIAN®isaregisteredtrademarkofTheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica
guardianlife.com
©

Copyright2020TheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica
2020-109652 (10/22)

H
ow

 it w
orks

You w
ill receive a letter        

or em
ail from

 your 
em

ployer or G
uardian w

ith 
instructions and a unique 
link to subm

it your EO
I  

form
 online. 

First register and create    
an account on G

uardian 
Anytim

e. Then sim
ply fill 

out the form
, electronically 

sign it, and click ‘Subm
it’. 

O
nce w

e receive the form
, 

w
e’ll contact you w

ith any  
questions, before notifying  
you (and your em

ployer        
if the coverage am

ount 
changes). 
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Ourcommitmenttoyou
Pleasereadthedocumentationreferencedbelowcarefully.Thenoticesareintendedtoprovideyou
importantinformationaboutourinsuranceofferingsandtoprotectyourinterests.Certainonesare
requiredbylaw.

GUARDIAN®isaregisteredtrademarkofTheGuardianLifeInsuranceCompanyofAmerica
LAFOURCHEPARISHSCHOOLBOARD

Kitcreated08/17/2022
ALLOTHERELIGIBLEEMPLOYEES

Groupnumber:00554039

the

Importantinformation
NoticeInformingIndividualsaboutNondiscriminationandAccessibilityRequirements
GuardiannoticestatingthatitcomplieswithapplicableFederalcivilrightslawsanddoesnotdiscriminatebasedonrace,
color,nationalorigin,age,disability,sex,oractualorperceivedgenderidentity.Thenoticeprovidescontactinformationfor
filinganondiscriminationgrievance.Italsoprovidescontactinformationforaccesstofreeaidsandservicesbydisabled
peopletoassistincommunicationswithGuardian.
Visithttps://www.guardiananytime.com/notice48toreadmore.

NoCostLanguageServices
GuardianprovideslanguageassistanceinmultiplelanguagesformemberswhohavelimitedEnglishproficiency.
Visithttps://www.guardiananytime.com/notice46toreadmore.

theman

13
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